FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM

# 12-14-2000

		11.20	TRA	ION FORM CO	NLY		1015506			
	TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Ple			original docu	ıment(s) or copy(ie	es).		
Sub	omission Type New			Conveyance Assignment		License				
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		[] Security		Nunc Pr	o Tunc Assignme	Effectiv	e Date <u>Dav Year</u>	
	Correction of PTO Er	тог		[] Merger [] Change o	f Name					
	Reel #	Frame #	]	Other		of Security	Interest			
	Corrective Document									
	Reel #	Frame #								
Coi	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year									
	Name First U	nion Commercial	Corporation	1			10/31/0		7	
	Formerly						]		J	
	Individual [	General Partnership	) [] L	amited Parners	hip		Corporation		Association	
$\boxtimes$	Other National	banking associati	on							
Rec	Citizenship/State of Inceiving Party			names of rec	eiving pa	rties attache	ed			
	Name B	ig Rock Sports, Inc.		40						
	DBA/AKA/TA									
	Composed of									
	Address (line 1)	73 Hankison Drive								
	Address (line 2)									
	Address (line 3)	Newport	No	orth Carolina State/Count	nv.	2	8570 Zip Code			
	Individual	General Partner	ship	[ ] Limited P		☐ If doc	ument to be recorded	is an assig	nment	
	Corporation	and the receiving party is not domicile the United States, an appointment of a								
	Other Limited Liability Company					(Desig	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Ø	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Delaware		from Assi			Assignment.)			
	, ,		FOR	OFFICE USE O	NLY					
	Public burden reporting for	this collection of information	n is estimated to a	verage approximate	ly 30 minute	es per Cover She	et to be recorded, inclu	ding time fo	or reviewing the	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ITHIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Pater ts and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2000 GTON11 01 FCb461\272946\_1 00000107 2272617

01 FD=480\\\272946\_1\\
02 FC:482\\
25.00 GP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2194 FRAME: 0566

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address						
		Enter for the first	Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.				
Name N/A							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)			,				
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address	6S	Area Code and To	elephone Number (919) 286-800(				
Name Steven D. Tho	mas						
Address (line 1) Moore & Van	Allen PLLC						
Address (line 2) 2200 West Ma	in Street						
Address (line 3) Suite 800							
Address (line 4) Durham, Nortl	n Carolina 27 <sup>7</sup> 05						
including any atta	achments.	attached conveyance document	# 4				
Trademark Application Number ( Enter either the Trademark Application)	s) or Registration No cation Number or the R	umber(s)  ————————————————————————————————————	Mark if additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property)				
Trademark Application	on Number(s)	F	Registration Number(s)				
		2,272,617					
		2,285,865					
Number of Properties	Enter the total number	er of properties involved.	# 2				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account 🛛					
	Dep	nal fees can be charged to the accoposit Account Number: thorization to charge additional f	# 13-4365				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge ar document. Charges to deposit Steven D. Thomas	nd helief, the forego ne in account are author zel, c	formulan is true and correct and any as illaicated herein	attached copy is a true copy of the original  Abventor 15 2:2				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed				

#### U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned First Union Commercial Corporation (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 1997 at Reel 1537, Frame 0238 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademarks of Big Rock Sports, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the  $\iint$  day of  $\underbrace{\text{Collec}}_{}$ , 2000.

Secured Party:

FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

By: Vickie Stransberger

Title: VICE President

#### **SCHEDULE A**

## Big Rock Sports, Inc.

### **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BIG ROCK SPORTS	2,272,617	8/24/99
BIG ROCK	2,285,865	10/12/99

DUR1\271490\_ 1

**RECORDED: 11/20/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2194 FRAME: 0569